Codes & Standards
• UL listed in accordance with the standards
set forth in UL924
• NFPA 70 (National Electric Code)
• NFPA101 (Life Safety Code)
• UL listed for use in damp locations.
Application
• The DEB-5W provides 90 minutes of

illumination by utilizing existing fluorescent lighting, and produces up to
1600 lumens initial emergency light output.
Ordering guide
Model
DEB-5W
DEB-5W 1600 lumen max output emergency ballast with damp
location listing. For factory installed DEB-5W use a suffix
number –E5 with the luminaire catalog number
Accessories (order separately)
• PL-SP – Single pole remote test switch
DEB 5W
Low profile emergency ballast
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Exit/Emergency
DEB-5W_emergency_ballast 11/18 page 1 of 2
Suggested Specifications
• Emergency lighting shall be provided by using a standard fluorescent
luminaire equipped with a DEB-5W emergency ballast. This emergency
ballast shall consist of a high temperature, maintenance-free nickel
cadmium battery, charger and electronic circuitry contained in one
13.31"x 2.2"x1.18" low profile case. A solid state charging indicator
light to monitor the charger and battery, a two-wire illuminated test
switch and installation hardware shall be provided. The emergency
ballast, using a patented circuit, shall delay AC ballast operation for
approximately threee seconds to prevent false tripping of AC ballast
end-of-lamp-life shutdown cirucuits. The emergency ballast shall be
capable of operating (one or two) fluorescent lamps(s) (see Table 1) at
lumens (see Table 2) initial light output in the emergency mode for a
minimum of 90 minutes. It shall be suitable for indoor and damp locations
and for sealed & gasketed fixtures, including fixtures rated for wet
locations. The DEB-5W shall have 5 Watts of input power and a 28.8
watt-hour battery capacity and shall exceed emergency standards set
forth by the current NEC and CEC. The emergency ballast shall be UL
Listed for installations inside, on top of or remote from the fixture.
Electrical
• AC or DC output
• Universal voltage 120 through 277VAC, 50 or 60Hz
• Electrical rating – 5.0 Watts
• AC input current – 60 mA
• Recharge time – 24 hours
• Illuminated test switch provided – 2W-ITS (2-wire)
• Charging indicator light provided – LED
• Ballast case dimensions – 13.31"x2.2"x1.18"
• Weight – 2.7 lbs (1.26 Kg).
Warranty
• Five year warranty on unit from date of purchase.
2.2"
1.18"
13.3"
12.8"
Dimensions                  13.3" x 2.2" x 1.18" (mounting center - 12.8")
Table 2  Initial Lumen Output
Lamp Lumens
1 Lamp 2 Lamps
F14T5/HE 839
F21T5/HE 1245
F28T5/HE 1582
F24T5/H0 873
F39T5/H0 1395
F54T5/H0 1401
FC9T5 22W Circline 812
F12T5 40W Circline 1194
FC12T5 55/W Circline 1183
F17T8 511 792
F25T8 903 1223
F32T8 1069 1460
F40T8 762
F96T12/H0 110W 1100